

TOWN OF RYE SEWER COMMISSION

Mailing: P.O. Box 544, Rye Beach, NH 03871 Physical: 830 Central Road, Rye Beach, NH 03871 (603) 964-6815; sewer@town.rye.nh.us

TOWN OF RYE SEWER COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2023, 8:00 A.M. RYE BEACH VILLAGE DISTRICT BUILDING 830 CENTRAL ROAD, RYE BEACH, NH

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Announcements

III. Public Comment (at the beginning of the meeting, for any comment by any Rye Resident on any topic. Requested time limit, up to 5 minutes each person).

IV. New Business

- a) 89 Cable Road, Parcel Id 081-032
- b) Letter from Ellen Blaisdell of 5 Perkins Road, Parcel Id 053-001 requesting an abatement.
- c) E-Mail from Andrea Dahl of 27 Oak Avenue Parcel Id 081-059 requesting an abatement.
- d) Other

V. Consideration of the O&M Report, September 12, 2023

VI. Approval of Minutes

a) Sewer Commission Meeting Minutes of August 8, 2023.

VII. Signing of Bills and Correspondence

- a) Sewer Department Financial Reports
- b) Signing of Bills
- c) Warrant for the Collection of Sewer Operation & Maintenance Cost Adams Mobile Home Park, August 28, 2023
- d) List of Sewer Charges and Fees Effective October 1-December 31, 2023
- e) Sewer Newsletter Article
- f) Notice Rye Planning Board Housing Public Input Session, September 27, 2023, 6:30-8:00 p.m. at RJHS
- g) City of Portsmouth Water and Sewer Rates Effective July 1, 2023
- h) Correspondence to the Town of Rye Planning Bord and Building Department regarding 5 Douglas Circle, Parcel Id 081-105
- i) Other

VIII. Old Business

a) Other

IX. Adjournment

** This agenda is subject to change up until the time of the meeting **